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Tripp & Branch 1999

Rp=24

“It’s dust + physics”
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SN1999cl.

optical colors: Ay=3.53
NIR colors: Ay =2.01

Ryr=1.8

“unrealistic”
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Folatell1 et al. (2010)
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Aside: Am15 has 1ssues

Magnitude Relative to B Maximum
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A Little C-Magic
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Intrinsic Colors vs. say

Color (mag)
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These low Ry are real.

Patat et al. (2015) Whittet et al. (1978)
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“objects show a pronounced continuum polarization at position angles remarkably well
aligned with the local spiral arms of their hosts”
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Ry 1sn’t the whole story.
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CSPI + PARITEL using F99
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These low Ry seem crazy.
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Maybe CSM!
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u— B residuals (mag)

Extinction Laws
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Spectral Features
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SN2008cd
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SN2006X
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SN2003cg
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SN1999c¢l
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SN2005A
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SN2006cm
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SN2002cv
E(B-V) = 5.25(22)
Ry = 1.60 (10)
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Nataf et al. 2013: R;in the MW Bulge
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Summary Vague Notions

+ Low Ry 1s probably “normal” ISM.

+ Don’t need CSM, though 1t certainly exists
1n some cases.

+ Can the distribution of Ry tell us something
about the environments of Ia progenitors?

+ Where are the high E(B-V), Ry= 3.1
events?
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